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THE PEREGRINE FUND RESEARCH LIBRARY 

 

RAPTOR BOOKS AND THESES 
 

These titles are duplicates from our library collection.    All proceeds from the sale of these items  

are used to add new titles to our library.  Every book you purchase from us results in an addition to two 

libraries – yours and ours! 

 

Additional publications on raptors can be found in the "Serial Publications" list.  This list is 

updated at least monthly. 

 

Terms:  

 Orders should be sent to library@peregrinefund.org or to Library, The Peregrine Fund, 5668 W. 

Flying Hawk Lane, Boise, ID 83709 (phone (208-362-3716).  We accept payment by VISA, MasterCard, 

check in U.S. dollars, or cash in U.S. dollars. Final prices include domestic media mail shipping costs of 

$3 for the first item and $1 for each additional title. Shipping costs for large orders are billed at actual 

cost.  We honor purchase orders from institutional libraries, but request advance payment from other 

buyers.  Drop ship orders from booksellers are honored. 

Descriptions are based on standard terms used widely in the book trade:   

 Mint: As new (generally in original cellophane wrapping) 

 Fine: No defect in book or dustjacket, but not as crisp as a new book 

 Very good:  Very light wear with no large tears or major defects 

 Good:  Average used condition with some defects, as described.   

 Fair:  A “reading copy” with major defects; we offer these free for postage costs. 

  

 “Wrappers” = paper covers.  If this term is not included, the book is hardbound.    

 “dj” = dustjacket (or “dustwrapper”). 

 “ex-lib” = library copy with the usual marks 

 

The dissertations and theses are mostly photocopies that were part of the former Raptor 

Information System collection.  Most have minor library marks and/or catalog numbers on 

the first page. 

All titles are in very good-fine condition unless noted 

otherwise. More detailed information on condition can be 

supplied upon request.  Publications may be returned for 

any reason in the original carton for a full refund of the 

purchase price plus media mail shipping costs. 
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ACTA ORNITHOECOLOGICA vol. 4(2/4):75-410.  Fine in stiff wrappers; small library sticker on 

front cover and a few penciled numbers (easily erasable) in text.  Text in German with English 

summaries.  This issue was entirely devoted to the biology of the Lesser Spotted Eagle.   $45 

 

ALLEN, B.A.  1978.  Nesting ecology of the goshawk in the Adirondacks.  M. Sc. thesis, State 

University of New York, Syracuse, NY.  71 pp.  Stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

ALLEN, G.T., R.L. KNIGHT, and M.V. STALMASTER.  1980.  An annotated bibliography of 

Bald and Golden Eagles in Washington.  Washington Department of Game, Olympia, WA.  66 pp.  

Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

Another copy.  Fine, but name of previous owner and a catalogue number on front cover.   $9 

 

ALLEN, H.L.  1979.  An inventory of Bald Eagle habitat on BLM land in Washington.  

Washington Dept. of Game.  149 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

ALLEN, H.L., and L.S. YOUNG.  1982.  An annotated bibliography of avian communal 

roosting.  Washington Dept. of Game.  177 pp.    $5 

 

ÁLVAREZ-CORDERO, E.  1996.  Biology and conservation of the Harpy Eagle in Venezuela and 

Panama.  Ph.D. dissertation, University of Florida, Gainesville, FL.  212 pp.  Spiral binding.   $20 

 

ANDERSON, D. L.  1998.  Avian diversity in the Rio Platano Biosphere Reserve, Honduras: the 

influence of indigenous agricultural practices.  M.Sc. thesis, Boise State University, Boise, ID.  116 pp.  

Spiral binding.   $10 

 

ANDERSON, R., M. MORRISON, K. SINCLAIR, and D. STRICKLAND.  1999.  Studying wind 

energy/bird interactions: a guidance document.  National Wind Coordinating Committee, Washington, 

D.C.  87 pp.   $16 

 

ANDREOTTI, A., AND G. LEONARDI.  2007.  Piano d’azione nazionale per il Lanario (Falco 

biarmicus feldeggii) [National action plan for the Lanner Falcon (Falco biarmicus feldeggi)].  Text in 

Italian with English summary.  Quaderni di Conservazione della Natura no. 24.  109 pp.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers, but with Raptor Information System stamp on front cover.   $30 

 

ANDREWS, P.  1990.  Owls, caves and fossils: predation, preservation and accumulation of small 

mammal bones in caves, with an analysis of the Pleistocene cave faunas from Westbury-Sub-

Mendip, Somerset, U.K.  University of Chicago Press.  231 pp.  Fine in fine dj.; library stamps on flyleaf 

and title page.   $35 

 

ANGELL, T.  1975.  Owls.  University of Washington Press.  80 pp; many nice drawings.  Fine in stiff 

wrappers.   $10 

 

ANTHONY, R.G., F.B. ISAACS, and R.W. FRENZEL.  1983.  Proceedings of a workshop on 

habitat management for nest and roosting Bald Eagles in the western United States.  Oregon 

Cooperative Wildlife Research Unite, Department of Fisheries and Wildlife, Oregon State University, 

Corvallis, OR.  68 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  Contains a sizeable bibliography.  $8 

  

APARICIO, K.  2003.  Ecología, participación comuntaria y conservación del Águila Harpía 
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(Harpia harpyja) en la República de Panamá [Ecology, community participation, and conservation 

of the Harpy Eagle (Harpia harpyja) in the Republic of Panama].  M.S. thesis, Universidad Nacional, 

Heredia, Costa Rica.  228 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

ARENT, L.R.  2007.  Raptors in captivity:  guidelines for care and management.  Hancock House.  

301 pp.  Fine in laminated boards; library marks on title page.  $35 

 

AUSTING, G.R.  1964.  The world of the Red-Tailed Hawk.  J.P. Lippincott.  128 pp.  Very good in 

very good dj (one chip missing from bottom edge of front panel); library stickers on spine and title page.   

$10  
 

AUSTING, G.R., and J.B. HOLT, JR.  1966.  The world of the Great Horned Owl.  Living World 

Books.  J.B. Lippincott Co.  158 pp.  Fine in good dj.   $10 

 

AVIAN POWER LINE INTERACTION COMMITTEE.  1994.  Mitigating bird collisions with 

power line: the state of the art in 1994.  Edison Electric Institute.  78 + 20 pp. of appendices.  Very 

good in wrappers; various library markings and areas where Scotch tape was removed on cover.   $10 

 

__________.  1996.  Suggested practice for raptor protection on power lines: the state of the art in 

1996.  125 pp + appendices.  Very good in wrappers, but with library stickers on spine and title page.   

$10 

 

AVIAN PREDATORS WORKING PARTY.  No date.  Predatory birds in Britain.  British Field 

Sports Society and Council for Nature.  64 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

AYERS, L. W.  1996.  An aerial sightability model and reproductive parameters for nesting 

Ferruginous Hawks (Buteo regalis) in southcentral Wyoming.  M.Sc. thesis, University of Wyoming, 

Laramie, WY.  158 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

BACCETTI, N., and M. SPAGNESI.  1987.  [Rapaci Mediterranei III: Atti del Quatro Colloquio 

Internazionale sui Rapaci Mediterranei Sant’Antioco (Cagliari) 11-13 ottobre 1984]. Supplemento 

alle Ricerche di Biologia della Selvaggina vol. 12.  Text in Italian with English summaries.  315 pp.  An 

important volume containing 32 papers.   Fine in stiff wrappers, but with Raptor Information System 

stamp on front cover.   $45 

 

BAILEY, B.H.  1918.  The raptorial birds of Iowa.  Iowa Geological Survey Bulletin no. 6.  238 pp; 90 

figs.  Fine in original cloth binding.  An unusually fresh copy of the scarce hardbound edition of this title.     

$25 

 

BAKER, A. J.  1998.  Status and breeding biology, ecology, and behavior of the Orange-breasted 

Falcon (Falco deiroleucus) in Guatemala and Belize.  M.Sc. thesis, Brigham Young University, Provo, 

UT.  About 80 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

BAKER, J.A.  1967.  The peregrine.  Harper and Row.  191 pp.   Fine in fine dj. ; presentation on 

endpage.  $10 

 

BAKER-GABB, D. J.  1982.  Comparative ecology and behaviour of Swamp Harriers (Circus 

approximans), Spotted Harriers (C. assimilis) and other raptors in Australia and New Zealand.  

Ph.D. dissertation, Monash University, Melbourne, Australia.  Spiral binding.  286 pp.  $20 
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BARCLAY, J.H., K.W. HUNTING, J.L. LINCER, J. LINTHICUM, and T.A. ROBERTS (eds.).  
2007.  Proceedings of the California Burrowing Owl Symposium.  197 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; 

library stamps on title page.  Contains 20 good papers on this species.   $20 

 

BAREA, L. P.  1995.  Habitat use, diet, and nest site selection of forest-dwelling New Zealand 

Falcons.  M.Sc. thesis, University of Waikato, Hamilton, New Zealand.  73 pp.  Spiral binding.   $15 

 

BAUMGART, W.  2001.  Europas Geier: Flugriesen im Aufwind.  Aula Verlag.  143 pp.; color and 

black and white photos.  As new in stiff wrappers.   $18 

 

BEANS, B.E.  1996.  Eagle’s plume: preserving the life and habitat of America’s Bald Eagle.  

Scribner.  318 pp.  Fine in fine dj; library marks on title page.   $18 

 

BECKER, D.M.  1979. A survey of raptors on National Forest Land in Carter County, Montana, 

Final progress report 1977-1979.  U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, Forest Service, Northern Region.  61 pp.  

Fine in wrappers; some penciled notes on rear cover.   $5 

 

__________.  1984.  Reproductive ecology and habitat utilization of Richardson’s Merlins in 

southeastern Montana.  M. Sc. thesis, University of Montana, Missoula, MT.  62 pp.  Stapled 

photocopy.   $10 

 

BEEBE, F.L.  1974.  Field studies of the Falconiformes of British Columbia:  vultures, hawks, 

falcons, eagles.  British Columbia Provincial Museum Occasional papers Series no. 17.  163 pp.  Very 

good in stiff wrappers.   An excellent source of information on Pacific Northwest raptors.   $22 

 

__________.  1975.  The marines peregrines of the Northwest Pacific Coast.  Reprinted from Condor 

62(3).  45 pp.  Very good in wrappers.   $12 

 

__________.  Undated.  The myth of the vanishing peregrine: a study in the manipulation of public 

and official attitudes.  Published by the author.  39 pp.  Fine in original wrappers.  An exercise in the 

absurd, but of historical interest.   $5 

 

__________.  Undated.  Falcoscam nineteen eighty four: a sequel to “Myth of the Vanishing 

Peregrine.”  32 pp.  Fine in wrappers.  More of the same.   $5 

 

BENNETTS, R.E., M.W. COLLOPY, and S.R. BEISSINGER.  1988.  Nesting ecology of Snail Kites 

in Water Conservation Area 3A.  Florida Cooperative Fish and Wildlife Research Unit Technical 

Report no. 31.  174 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; name of previous owner (or library marks) in ink on front 

cover.  One of the most important studies of this species.   $14 

 

BENSON, P.C.  1979.  Land use and wildlife, with emphasis on raptors.  U.S. Department of 

Agriculture, Forest Service, Intermountain Region.  32 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

__________.  1982.  Prevention of Golden Eagle electrocution.  Electric Power Research institute, Palo 

Alto, CA.  About 50 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 

 

BENT, A.C.  1961.  Life histories of North American birds of prey.  Part One.  Dover reprint.  409 

pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

__________.  1961.  Life histories of North American birds of prey.  Part Two.  Dover reprint.  482 
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pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

BENTLEY, D. F.  2007.  Climate as a limiting factor in Golden Eagle reproduction: a 28-year study 

in central Utah.  M.Sc. thesis, Brigham Young University, Provo, UT.  47 pp.  Spiral binding.  $10 

 

BERG, B.  1952.  Eyes in the night.  Reimer.  164 pp.; black and white photos.   Very good in good dj.   

$8 

  

BERKELMAN, J.  1993.  Ecology of the Madagascar Buzzard, Buteo brachypterus, in the rain 

forest of the Masoala Peninsula.  M.Sc. thesis, Boise State University, Boise, ID.  72 pp.  Spiral 

binding.   $15 

 

__________.  1997.  Habitat requirements and foraging ecology of the Madagascar Fish-eagle.  

Ph.D. dissertation, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, Blacksburg, VA.  137 pp.  Spiral 

binding.   $15 

 

BERNIS, F.  1975.  [Volumen especial en homenaje al Dr. D. Jose Antonio Valverde Gomez [Special 

volume in honor of Dr. D. Jose Antonio Valverde Gomez].  Text in Spanish with English summaries.  

Ardeola special volume 21:1-655.  A major volume with many important raptor papers.   $75 

 

BILDSTEIN, K. L.  1978.  Behavioral ecology of Red-tailed Hawks (Buteo jamaicensis), Rough-

legged Hawks (B. lagopus), Northern Harriers (Circus cyaneus), American Kestrels (Falco 

sparverius) and other raptorial birds wintering in south-central Ohio.  Ph.D. dissertation, Ohio State 

University, Columbus, OH.  363 pp.  Spiral binding.   $22 

 

__________.  1979.  Ecology of Great Horned Owls and Red-tailed Hawks in southeastern 

Wisconsin.  Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Technical Bulletin no. 111.  63 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers; names of previous owners on cover.   $10 

 

__________.  2006.  Migrating raptors of the world:  their ecology and conservation.  Cornell 

University Press.  310 pp.  Fine in fine dj; library stamps on title page.   $18 

 

BILDSTEIN, J.L., and D. KLEM, JR (eds.).  2001.  Hawkwatching in the Americas: Proceedings of 

the 25
th

 Anniversary Meeting of the Hawk Migration Association of North America, Split Rock 

Resort, Lake Harmony, Pennsylvania, 8-11 June 2000.  Hawk Migration Association of North 

America.  277 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers; library markings on title page and small stamp on spine.  Out of 

print and very scarce.   $75 

 

BILDSTEIN, K.L., J.P. SMITH, E. RUELAS INZUNZA, and R.R. VEIT.   2008.  State of North 

America’s birds of prey.  Series in Ornithology no. 3.  Nuttall Ornithological Club and American 

Ornithologists’ Union, Cambridge, MA.  466 pp.  Nearly as new in stiff wrappers, except for library 

stamp on title page.    $50 

 

BILDSTEIN, K.L., and J.I. ZALLES (eds.).  1995.  Hawks aloft worldwide: a cooperative strategy 

for protecting the world’s raptors. Raptor watch site manual.  Hawk Mountain Sanctuary.  Near fine 

in stiff wrappers; numbered library stickers on spine and title page.   $30 

 

BIRD, D (ed.). 1983.  Biology and Management of Bald Eagles and Ospreys.  Mac Donald Raptor 

Research Centre of McGill University Raptor Research Foundation.  325 pp.  Good in stiff wrappers; 

library marks on spine and title page and some pages a bit loose.   $10 
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BIRDS OF PREY BULLETIN (Published by the World Working Group for Birds of Prey): 

 

 No. 1.  1983.  248 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $24 

 

Another copy.  Fine, except for various library markings on front cover.   $20 

 

No. 3.  1986.  211 pp.   Fine in stiff wrappers.   $20 

 

No. 4.  1991.  302 pp. Very good in stiff wrappers, but with several library stickers on spine and 

front cover.   $15 

 

BLAIR, C. L.  1978.  Breeding biology and prey selection of Ferruginous Hawks in northwestern 

South Dakota.  M.Sc. thesis, South Dakota State University, Brookings, SD.  60 pp.  Plastic binding.   

$10 

 

BLOCK, W.M., MORRISON, M.L., and M.H. REISER (eds.).  1994.  The Northern Goshawk: 

ecology and management.  136 pp.  Studies in Avian Biology no. 16.  Near fine in stiff wrappers, except 

for numbered library stickers on spine and title page.   $18 

 

BLOKPOEL, H.  1976.  Bird hazards to aircraft: problems and prevention of bird/aircraft 

collisions.  Clarke, Irwin & Co.  235 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers; name and address or previous 

owner stamped on endpage.   $10 

 

BLOOM, P.H.  1980.  The status of the Swainson’s Hawk in California, 1979.  California Department 

of Fish and Game, Wildlife Management Branch, Nongame Wildlife Investigations, Job II-8.0, Final 

report.  42 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 

 

__________.  1985.  The status of the Northern Goshawk in California, 1981-1983.  California 

Department of Fish and Game, Wildlife Management Branch Administrative Report 85-1.  26 pp.  Fine in 

wrappers.   $5 

 

BOLEN, E.G., and D. FLORES.  1993.  The Mississippi Kite: portrait of a southern  hawk.  

University of Texas Press.  115 pp.  Fine in fine dj, but with library stickers on spine and title page.   $8 

 

BOWLAND, A.E., M.G.L. MILLS, and D. LAWSON.  Undated.  Predators and farmers.  

Endangered Wildlife Trust.  51 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  On South African raptors.   $8 

 

BOYCE, D.A., JR.  1982.  Prairie Falcon fledgling productivity in the Mojave Desert, California.  

M. Sc. thesis, Humboldt State University, Arcata, CA.  97 pp.  Photocopy in stiff wrappers.   $12 

 

BOYCE, D.A., JR., and C.M. WHITE.  1982.  Peregrine Falcon nesting habitat survey along Fish 

Creek Rim, Oregon.  Wilderness Research Institute, Inc., Sebastopol, CA.  46 pp.  Fine in spiral binding.   

$8 

 

BRANDON-COX, H.  1974.  Summer of a million wings: Arctic quest for the sea eagle.  Taplinger.  

184 pp.; black and white photos.  Fine in dj.  $20 

 

Colorado Division of Wildlife Special Report no. 39.  20 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $5 
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BRETT, J.J.  1973.  Feathers in the wind: the mountain and the migration, Hawk Mountain 

Sanctuary.  Hawk Mountain Sanctuary Association.  70 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

BRIGGS, C. W.  2007.  Survival and nesting ecology of the Swainson's Hawk in Butte Valley, CA.  

M.Sc. thesis, University of Nevada, Reno, Reno, NV.  98 pp.  Spiral binding.  $10 

 

BROLEY, M.J.  1952.  Eagle man: Charles L. Broley’s field adventures with American Eagles.  

Pellegrini & Cudahy.  210 pp.  Fine in good-very good dj.   $25 

 

BROWN, L.  1965.  Ethiopian episode.  Country Life.  160 pp. Fine in good dj (tears along top margin).   

$16 

 

__________.  1970.  African birds of prey.  Houghton Mifflin.  320 pp.  Fine in fine dj; library stamp 

and marks on flyleaf.   A nice, fresh copy.  $30 

 

__________. 1970. Eagles.  Arco Publishing.  96 pp.; black and white photos.  Fine in very good dj; 

library stickers on spine and title page.   $5 

 

__________.  1976.  Eagles of the world.  Purnell.  224 pp.  Fine in fine dj; library marks of title page.  

$10 

 

__________.  1977.  Birds of prey:  their biology and ecology.  A&W Publishers, Inc.  256 pp.  Fine in 

slightly worn dj.  $10 

 

__________.  1980.  The African Fish Eagle.  Purnell.  168 pp.  Very good in good+ dj; some marginal 

wear of boards, library marks on endpages and stamped on page edges; area of removed tape on dj.   $18  

 

BROWN, L., and D. AMADON.  1968.  Eagles, hawks and falcons of the world.  2 vols.  Country 

Life Books.  945 pp.  Good in original cloth bindings (no dj) in worn slipcase; covers worn and vol. 1 

with extensive tape repairs. An adequate working set, but not of collectible quality.   $20 

 

BROWN, L.H., E.K. URBAN, and K. NEWMAN.  1982.  The birds of Africa.  Vol. I.  Academic 

Press.  521 pp.  Near fine in near fine dj; library marks on title page.  The scarcest volume in the set, now 

out of print.   $250 

 

BROWN, P.  1964.  Birds of prey.  A Survival Book on Birds.  Andre Deutsch.  124 pp; black and white 

photos.  Fine in near fine dj.   $12 

 

BRUCE, D.  1971.  Bird of Jove.  Ballantine Books.  288 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

Another copy.  Texas A & M University Press.  $5 

 

BRUGGERS, R.L., and C.C.H. ELLIOTT (eds.).  1989.  Quelea quelea: Africa’s bird pest.  Oxford 

University Press.  402 pp; 26 color plates; black and white photos; text figs.  Contains 25 contributed 

chapters.  As new in dj.    $25 

 

BUNN, D. S., A. B. WARBURTON, and R. D. S. WILSON.  1982.  The Barn Owl.  Buteo Books, 

Vermillion, SD.  264 pp.   Fine in very good dj; name and address of previous owner on endpage.   $20 

 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT.  1994.  Montana Bald Eagle management plan, July 1994.  
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Bureau of Land Management, Billings, MT.  104 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

BURNHAM, W.A.  1984.  Peregrine Falcon egg variation, incubation, and population recovery 

strategy.  Ph.D. dissertation, Colorado State University, Fort Collins, CO.  57 pp.  Spiral binding.  $10 

 

BURNHAM, W.A., and W.G. MATTOX.  1984.  Biology and peregrine and gyrfalcon in 

Greenland.  Meddelelser om Grønland, Bioscience 14.  28 pp.  Fine in laminated boards; library stamps 

on title page.   $15 

 

BURTON, J.A.  1973.  Owls of the world: their evolution, structure and ecology.  E.P. Dutton.  216 

pp; color plates and photos.  Fine in good dj.   $10 

 

BURTON, P.  1989.  Birds of prey.  Gallery Books.  Oversized folio; 208 pp; lavishly 

illustrated.  Fine in fine dj; library stamp on flyleaf.   $25 

 

BUTCHART, S. (ed.).  1994.  Vultures and farmers.  Endangered Wildlife Trust/SA Eagle.  29 pp; 

color photos.  Fine in wrappers.    $4 

 

__________.  1996.  Eagles and farmers.  Endangered Wildlife Trust/SA Eagle.  29 pp; color photos.  

Fine in wrappers.  $4 

 

CADE, T.J., ENDERSON, J.H., THELANDER, C.G., and C.M.WHITE (eds.). 1988. Peregrine 

Falcon populations: their management and recovery. The Peregrine Fund. 949 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   

$25 

 

CALL, M.W.  1978.  Nesting habitats and surveying techniques for common western raptors.  115 

pp.  Fine in spiral binding.   $10 

 

__________.  1979.  Habitat management guides of birds of prey.  70 pp.  Fine in wrappers,    $8 

 

CALTEX.  Undated.  Know your birds of prey.  CALTEX.  40 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  A nice 

pamphlet on southern African birds of prey.   $8 

 

CAMPBELL, R.W.  1984.  An annotated bibliography of literature on the Spotted Owl.  Land 

Management Report Number 24.  Province of British Columbia, Ministry of Forests, Victoria, British 

Columbia.  116 pp.  Very good in wrappers.   $20 

 

CAMPBELL, R. W., N .K. DAWE, I. MCTAGGART-COWAN, J. M. COOPER, G. W. KAISER, 

and M. C. E. McNALL.  1990.  The birds of British Columbia.  Volume 2.  Nonpasserines: diurnal 

birds of prey through woodpeckers.  Canadian Wildlife Service and Royal British Columbia Museum, 

Victoria, British Columbia.  636 pp.  Very good in very good dj.; some wear at base of spine.    $35 

  

CARAS, R.A.  1970.  Source of the thunder:  the biography of a California Condor.  Bison Books.  

181 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $4 

 

CARPENTER, G. P.  1995.  Studies of breeding American Kestrels in southwestern Idaho.  M.Sc. 

thesis, Boise State University, Boise, ID.  102 pp.  Spiral binding.   $10 

 

CARTER, I.  2001.  The Red Kite.  1
st
 ed.  Arlequin Press.  187 pp.  As new in dj, except for library 

marks on title page.  $35 
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CERULEAN, S.  2005.  Tracking desire: a journey after Swallow-tailed Kites.  University of Georgia 

Press.  179 pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.  $12 

 

CHANCELLOR, R.D (ed.).  1977.  World Conference on Birds of Prey: report of proceedings 

Vienna 1975.  International Council for Bird Preservation.  442 pp.  Good in stiff wrappers; library 

markings on spine, front cover, and title page; a good working copy only.   $5 

 

CHANCELLOR, R.D., and B.-U. MEYBURG (eds.).  2004.  Raptors worldwide.  World Working 

Group on Birds of Prey and Owls. 867 pp.    Near fine in stiff wrappers, except for numbered library 

stamp on spine and library marks on title pages.   $35 

 

_________.  2000.  Raptors at risk.  World Working Group on Birds of Prey and Owls.  895 pp.   Near 

fine in stiff wrappers, except for numbered library stamp on spine and library marks on title pages.   $35 

 

CHAPMAN, A.  1999.  The hobby.  Arlequin Books.  220 pp.  Fine in fine dj (taped down); library 

marks on title page.   $30 

 

CHRISTENSEN, R.C.  1972.  Raptor predation on pocket gopher populations by the use of hunting 

perches.  M.Sc. thesis, Brigham Young University, Provo, UT.  87 pp.  Wrappers.   $10 

 

CLARK, N.  1983.  Eastern birds of prey: a guide to the private lives of eastern raptors. North 

Country Press.  174 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

CLARK, R.J., D.G. SMITH, and L.H. KELSO.  1978.  Working bibliography of owls of the world, 

with summaries of current taxonomy and distributional status.  National Wildlife Federation 

Scientific and Technical Series no. 1.  319 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.     $10 

 

CLARKE, R.  1996.  Montagu’s Harrier.  Arlequin Books.  208 pp.  As new in dj, except for library 

marks on title page.  $38 

 

CLARKSON, E.  1973.  In the shadow of the falcon.  E.P. Dutton.  186 pp.  Very good in very good dj.  

Fictional account of a pair of Welsh peregrines.    $8 

 

CLEMENT, R.C. (ed.).  1974.  Peregrine Falcon recovery:  proceedings.  Audubon Conservation 

Report no. 4.  43 pp.  Fine in original wrappers; library stamp and name on front cover.   $7 

 

CONDON, H.T., and D. AMADON.  1954.  Taxonomic notes on Australian hawks.  Reprint from 

Records of the South Australian Museum, vol. 11(2):189-246.  Very good in wrappers.   $10 
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